




Kooringal High School Year 12 Timetable - Beginning Monday 18th May (Week 4)

Kooringal High School has developed a new timetable that will allow us to bring our Year 12 students back for the majority of their classes (8 of the existing 9 timetabled lessons) from Monday 18th May. In most cases, this will be with their regular timetabled teacher.
Year 11 classes will continue to operate on Mondays (and Wednesday’s for students who usually study a VET course on a Wednesday).  Years 7 to 10 will operate on Tuesday through to Friday based upon their house grouping (as per current arrangements in the ‘Continuity of Learning’ document for Week 3 onwards).

Year 12 Students

· This new timetable will not follow your existing school timetable. Hence, it is very important that you read this information carefully so you know when to attend class.
· To minimise the number of staff and students on site at any one time, we are running the existing subject lines in double periods. 
· Some larger classes have been moved to different rooms to allow for social distancing (4m2 per person).
· Monday A, Thursday A, Tuesday B and Friday B will all follow the same timetable.
· Tuesday A, Friday A, Monday B and Thursday B will also all follow the same timetable.
· Wednesday A and B, periods 1 and 2 have been left free and may be used for extension subjects (to be negotiated between staff and students). Wednesday A and B period 3 is timetabled for the third unit of VET Entertainment.
· All existing VET subjects will run on both Wednesday A and B as per your usual timetable (with appropriate social distancing taking place). 
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Students are only required to be on site when you have a class if they have returned their note.
· Students will be required to sign in and out of school through rolls that will be placed in the Learning Centre (to avoid congestion).
· If you have to stay at school for transport reasons, then you will be required to work from the library (maintaining social distancing).
· Students who are going home between lessons are required to go straight home and not to linger at school, or at the shops etc.
· If the canteen is to be used, then lunch orders are the preferred method. Social distancing measures that were put in place at the canteen in Term 1 will remain in place for the foreseeable future.
· Students will be required to return the Flexible Leave Permission Note to cover these attendance arrangements during this time.
Year 12 timetables can be found on the following pages.




	Monday A, Thursday A, Tuesday B and Friday B

	Periods
	Subject
	Teacher
	Room

	1 and 2
	Agriculture
Biology2
Community & Family Studies
Design & Technology
Drama
Photography
	Gillard
McArthur
Teakel
Upton
Kennedy
Barron
	D40
B10
C22
C25
G32
C29 & C30

	Recess
	
	
	

	3 and 4
	Ancient History
Earth & Environment
PDHPE2
Physics
Society & Culture
Software design
SLR2
Visual Art
	Read
Harrison
Macri
Peel
Celi
McCartan
Logan
Tait
	E57
B15
E49
B13
D43
C23
D40
C30

	Lunch
	
	
	

	5 and 6
	Biology3
Geography
Legal Studies
Music1
PDHPE1
Hospitality Food & Bev1
	McArthur
O’Sullivan
Ayton
Baker
White
Ritchie
	B10
D42
D43
G16
D40
C21



	Tuesday A, Friday A, Monday B and Thursday B

	Periods
	Subject
	Teacher
	Room

	1 and 2
	Chemistry1
Investigating Science
Modern History
SLR1
Hospitality Food & Bev2
	Ryan
Bathgate
Skeers
McCarty
Ritchie
	B12
B08
D43
D36
C21

	Recess
	
	
	

	3 and 4
	English Advanced1
English Advanced2
English Standard1
English Standard2
English Standard3
English Studies
	Archer
Bennett
Huckel
Cameron
Quinn
Ryot
	B08
B09
B11
B12
B13
B14

	Lunch
	
	
	

	5 and 6
	Mathematics Advanced
Mathematics Standard1
Mathematics Standard2
Mathematics Standard3
Mathematics Standard4
	Davies
Brissenden
O’Donnell
Obeid
Baker
	B08
B09
B10
B11
B12






	Wednesday A and Wednesday B

	Periods
	Subject
	Teacher
	Room

	1 
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	Recess
	
	
	

	3
	VET Entertainment
	Lowrie
	PAV

	Lunch
	
	
	

	4 – 6
	VET Entertainment
VET Construction
VET Business Services
VET Information Systems
	Lowrie
Sebbens
Ayton
Teakel
	PAV
C26
D43
C22







image1.jpeg
KOORINGAL HIGH SCHOOL




